
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, October 26, 2021, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Briefings

Redistricting: Census results & Initial mapping-drive 

results

21-1256

Emily Lapel, Legislative Analyst

Doug Genzer & Kathie Zehren, GIS

Steve Geisbert & Clay Adams-Berger, UCD

Consent Items

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from 

U-SU-C to U-SU-C1, located at 4124 E 18th Avenue in 

Council District 8.

21-1227

Dedicates a parcel of land as public alley, bounded by 

East 12th Avenue, North Spruce Street, East 13th Avenue, 

and North Trenton Street in Council District 5.

21-1236

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19774
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19745
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19754


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, October 26, 2021

Dedicates a parcel of land as East 17th Avenue, located 

between North Ulster Street and North Unita Street; 

dedicates a parcel of land as East 19th Avenue, located 

between North Unita Street and North Ulster Street; 

dedicates a parcel of land as North Uinta Street, located 

between East 17th Avenue and East 19th Avenue; and 

dedicates a parcel of land as North Ulster Street, located 

between East 19th Avenue and East 17th Avenue in 

Council District 8.

21-1237

Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Transportation (CDOT) for $6,405,000 of 

CDOT funds and $3,594,750 of City funds for a total of 

$9,999,750 and through 8-17-31 for South Platte 

Regional Trail Improvements from South Platte River 

Drive from Virginia Avenue to a point South of Alameda 

Avenue in Council District 7 (202160454).

21-1238

Relinquishes the easements, in their entirety, as 

established in the Vacating Ordinance No. 851, Series of 

1973 bounded by 39th Street and 40th Street and 

Brighton Boulevard and Wynkoop Street in Council 

District 9.

21-1239

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19755
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19756
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19757

